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 RFP Plan Holders List 
                                   
RFP Number:  _870    Close Date:          SEPTEMBER 20, 2023                 Close Time:  1:30 pm   
 
RFP Name:                                  CLIMATE CHANGE PLANNING       
                
 

 Vendor Name, Address Vendor Contact  
Name & Phone No. E-mail address 

 
Date RFP 
E-mailed 

-or- 
Added to List 

 
#1 
 
 

BERK Consulting, Inc. 
2200 Sixth Avenue 
#1000 
Seattle, WA 98121 

Michele Eakins-
TeSelle 
206-493-2368 

michele@berkconsulting.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

 
 
#2 
 
 

WSP USA Inc. 
1001 Fourth Ave. 
Suite 3100 
Seattle, WA 98154 

Kelly Cheeseman 
206-382-6333 

mark.longtine@wsp.com; RTND 
seattlemarketing@wsp.com; 
Lindsey.gregory@wsp.com; 
  
brian.carrico@wsp.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

 
 
#3 
 
 

Cascadia Consulting Group 
1109 First Avenue 
Suite 400 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Eric Franzen 
206-449-1138 

brian@cascadiaconsulting.com;  
proposals@cascadiaconsulting.com
;  
hannah@cascadiaconsulting.com 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

 
 
#4 
 
 

Hammerschlag LLC 
2609 Karen Frazier Rd SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 

Roel Hammerschlag 
360-339-6038 

roel@hammerschlag.llc; 
 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

 
 
#5 
 
 

The Caspian Group, LLC  marc@thecaspiangroup.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

 
 
#6 
 
 

Peak Sustainability Group 
2012 Edgefield Drive 
Bellingham, WA 98229 

David Roberts 
360-595-5075 

David@peaksustainability.com;  
Allison@peaksustainability.com;  
Sam@peaksustainability.com 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#7 

Nexus Planning Services 
210 W 32nd Ave 
Spokane, WA 99203 

Ryan Hughes 
509-822-9113 

ryan@nexusplanningservices.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#8 

EcoAdapt 
PO Box 11195 
Bainbridge Island, WA 
98110 

Laura Hansen 
206-201-3834 
 

info@ecoadapt.org;  
Lara@EcoAdapt.org; 
 
 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 
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#9 

University of Washington 
Climate Impacts Group 
Box 355674 
Seattle, WA 98195 

Jason Vogel 
206-616-7903 

Cig@uw.edu; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#10 

Kapwa Consulting Desiree Wialms-
Rajee 
 

admin@kapwaconsulting.com; 
 
 
 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#11 

Center for Equity & 
Inclusion 
PO Box 12188 
Portland, OR 97212 

Hanif Fazel; Frewine 
Kiros 
503-451-3003 
 

hanif@ceipdx.com;  
frewine@ceipdx.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#12 

Consensus Building 
Institute 
2067 Massachusetts Ave 
Ste 570 
Cambridge, MA 02140 

Patrick Field 
617-844-1118 

pfield@cbi.org; 8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#13 

Kearns & West 
537 SE Ash St 
#305 
Portland, OR 97214 

Debra Nudelman 
503-221-1650 

dnudelman@kearnswest.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#14 

JLA Public Involvement 
7720 NE Hwy 99 
Suite D #186 
Vancouver, WA 97232 

Jamie Ackerman-
Harvie 
503-235-5881 

jamie.h@jla.us.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#15 

Broadview Planning, LLC 
2034 NE 103rd St. 
Seattle, WA 98125 

Andrea Petzel 
206-709-9588 

valerie@broadviewplanning.com;  
andrea@broadviewplanning.com;  
clair@broadviewplanning.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#16 

Triangle Associates, Inc. 
2825 Eastlake Ave E 
Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98102 
 

Pauline Mogilevsky 
206-583-0655 

marketing@triangleassociates.com;  
aritter@triangleassociates.com;  
pmogilevsky@triangleassociates.co
m; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#17 

3J Consulting 
9600 SW Nimbus Ave 
Suite 100 
Beaverton, OR 97008 

John Howorth 
503-946-9365 

kelly.johnson@3j-consulting.com; 
john.howorth@3j-consulting.com; 
steve.faust@3j-consulting.com; 
 
 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#18 

BDS Planning & Urban 
Design 
1932 1st Ave, Suite 500 
Suite 814 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Brian D. Scott 
206-971-6030 

marketing@bdsplanning.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#19 

Angelo Planning Group 
921 SW Washington Street 
Suite 468 
Portland, OR 97205 

Frank Angelo 
503-224-6974 

info@angeloplanning.com; 
mhastie@angeloplanning.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 
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#20 

MIG 
506 SW Sixth Avenue 
Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 

Serena Sidmore 
503-297-1005 
 

drodgers@migcom.com;  
marketing.mig@gmail.com; 
hello@migcom.com;RTND 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#21 

FCS Group 
7525 166th Ave. NE 
Suite D-215 
Redmond, WA 98052 

Scott Lester 
425-615-6485 

scottl@fcsgroup.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#22 

LDC, Inc 
20210 14snd Avenue NE 
Woodinville, WA 98072 

Darrell Smith 
425-806-1869 

dsmith@ldccorp.com;  
cwhite@ldccorp.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#23 

Keystone Center 
1628 Sts. John Road 
Keystone, CO 80435 

Christine Scanlan 
970-513-5800 

bsperber@keystone.org; 
jshapiro@keystone.org;  
mchavez@keystone.org; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#24 

Meridian Institute 
1800 M Street NW 
Suite 400N 
Washington, DC 20036 

Todd Barker 
202-256-1369 

jprattmiles@merid.org;  8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#25 

Parametrix 
1019 39th Ave SE 
Suite 100 
Puyallup, WA 98374 

Nicole Mackie  
253-604-6600 

marketingtoolbox@parametrix.com;  
sleigh@parametrix.com;  
 
JProudfoot@parametrix.com; 
 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#26 

City Scale 
2535 N Ross Ave 
Portland, OR 97227 

Michael Armstrong michael@cityscale.org;  
 
 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#27 

Cascadia Partners 
1022 NW Marshall St. 
Suite 380 
Portland, OR 97209 

Irene Kim 
Irene@cascadia-
partners.com 

Irene@Cascadia-Partners.com;  
Sachi@Cascadia-Partners.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#28 

MacKay-Sposito 
18405 SE Mill Plain Blvd 
Suite 100 
Vancouver, WA 98683 

Derrick Smith 
360-695-3411 
 
 

dailysolicitations@mackaysposito.c
om;  
dailysolicitations@mackaysposito.c
om; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#29 

AECOM 
1111 3rd Avenue 
Suite 1600 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Joe Orlins 
206-438-2700 

joe.orlins@aecom.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#30 

Tetra Tech 
400 112th Ave. NE 
Ste. 300 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

Amy Fattore 
425-635-1000 

amy.fattore@tetratech.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 
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#31 

ECONorthwest 
222 SW Columbia Street 
Suite 1600 
Portland, OR 97201 

Becky Steckler 
503-650-8811 

steckler@econw.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#32 

Rede Group 
511 Main Street 
Ste 201 
Oregon City, OR 97045 

Robb Hutson 
503-608-7125 

Robb.hutson@redegroup.com;RTN
D 
Alex.muvua@redegroup.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#33 

Confluence Center for 
Mediation and Training 
Mary Forst and Associates 
15500-H NW Ferry Road 
Portland, OR 97231 

Mary Forst 
503-504-4248 

mcforst@confluencecenter.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#34 

DS Consulting 
1211 NW Glisan St. 
Suite 205 
Portland, OR 97209 

Donna Silverberg 
503-248-4703 

hello@dsconsult.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#35 

Insight for Action 
5036 SW Florida St 
Portland, OR 97219 

Ronda Zakocs 
503-616-0912 

ronda@insightforaction.net;  
katie@insightforaction.net; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#36 

Forterra 
5101 14th Ave NW 
Suite 200 #307 
Seattle, WA 98107 

Michelle Connor 
206-292-5907 

Info@forterra.org; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#37 

Maul Foster Alongi 
109 E 13th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98660 

Alistaire Clary 
360-694-2691 

info@maulfoster.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#38 

SLR International 
Corporation 
22118 20th Ave SE, Suite 
G202 
Bothell, WA 98021 

Amanda Pierce 
801-372-4682 

apierce@slrconsulting.com;  
lstolzman@slrconsulting.com; 
; lziolobritt@slrconsulting.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#39 

SBN Planning LLC 
11628 2nd Ave NW 
Seattle, WA 98177 

James Eager 
206-451-7310 

j.eager@sbnplanning.com;  
a.romanenko@sbnplanning.com;  
d.avila@sbnplanning.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#40 

MAKERS architecture and 
urban design, LLP 
500 Union Street 
Suite700 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Bob Bengford 
206-652-5080 

marketing@makersarch.com; 
; anned@makersarch.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#41 

EnviroIssues 
101 Stewart Street 
Suite 1200 
Seattle, WA 98101 

David Hancock 
206-712-1337 

corpcomm@enviroissues.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 
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#42 

David Evans and 
Associates, Inc. 
14432 SE Eastgate Way 
Suite 400 
Bellevue, WA 98007 

Grace Richardson 
425-405-1474 

gdv@deainc.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#43 

BHC Consultants, LLC 
1601 Fifth Avenue 
Suite 500 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Maridee Hopkins 
206-505-3400 

jon.davies@bhcconsultants.com;  
maridee.hopkins@bhcconsultants.c
om;  
kristen.wheeler@bhcconsultants.co
m; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#44 

AHBL, Inc. 
2215 North 30th Street 
Suite 300 
Tacoma, WA 98403 

Denise Storaasli 
253-383-2422 

gtakehara@ahbl.com; 
 dstoraasli@ahbl.com; 
One or both of these addresses are 
not active 

8/23/2023 

#45 

EcoShift Consulting 
126 Bonifacio Pl. 
Ste. G 
Monterey, CA 93940 

Chris Sentieri 
831-277-0167 

chris@ecoshift.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#46 

AKS Engineering & 
Forestry, LLC 
9600 NE 126th Ave.Ste. 
2520 
Vancouver, WA 98682 

Stace Reed 
360-882-0419 

staceR@aks-eng.com; RTND 
 

8/23/2023 
 

#47 

Chambers Group, Inc 
7202 NE Highway 99, Ste. 
1006-101 
Vancouver, WA 98665 

Saraiah Skidmore 
949-261-5141 x 
7330 

pnw@chambersgroupinc.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#48 

Environmental Science 
Associates (ESA) 
819 SE Morrison St, Ste. 
310 
Portland, OR 97214 

Susan Cunningham 
503-901-1599 

scunningham@esassoc.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#49 

Haley & Aldrich, Inc.  
300 W 15th St. 
Vancouver, WA 98660 

Della Graham 
971-808-5180 

dgraham@haleyaldrich.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#50 

Harris Environmental 
Group, Inc.  
15800 Boones Ferry Rd 
Ste.  
A-6 
Portland, OR 97204 

Lisa Harris 
520-730-1156 

LHARRIS@HEG-INC.COM; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#51 

Herrera Environmental 
Consultants, Inc. 
107 SE Washington St. Ste. 
140 
Portland, OR 97214 

Ellen McClure 
971-200-8873 

emcclure@herrerainc.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#51 

Harper Houf Peterson 
Righellis Inc. 
1220 Main St. Ste. 150 
Vancouver, WA 98660 

Bruce Haunreiter, 
PE 
360-750-1131 

 bruce@hhpr.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 
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#52 

KPFF, Inc.  
111 SW 5th Ave. Ste. 2600 
Portland, OR 97204 

Linda Mark 
503-983-7923 

linda.mark@kpff.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#53 

Otak, Inc. 
700 Washington St. Ste. 
300 
Vancouver, WA 98660 

Ryan Makie 
360-906-9429 

Ryan.Makie@Otak.com; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#54 

PBS Engineering and 
Environmental Inc.  
1325 SE Tech Center Drive. 
Ste 140 
Vancouver, WA 98663 

Skip Haak 
503-417-7711 

 skip.haak@pbsusa.com; 
  
 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#55 

WHPacific,an NV5 
company 
9450 SW Commerce Circle. 
Ste. 300 
Wilsonville, OR 97070 

Kary Blake 
503-626-0455 
 

karry.blake@nv5.com ; 
 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#56 

Wolf Water Resources, Inc 
1001 SE Water Ave. Ste. 
180 
Portland, OR 97214 

Marjorie Wolfe, PE 
503-207-6688 

mwolfe@wolfwaterresources.co
m; 
 

8/23/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#57 

Sustainability Solutions 
Group USA, Inc 
90 State Street, Ste 700 
Office 40 
Albany NY 12207 

Jeremy Murphy 
604-828-6660 

jeremy@ssg.coop; 9/7/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#58 

CAPA Strategies, LLC 
107 SE Washington St Ste 
410 
Portland OR 97214 

Dana Hellman 
513-600-3604 

dh@capastrategies.com;  9/8/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#59 

Seva Workshop LLC 
3204 NE 86th Street 
Seattle WA 98115 

Radhika Nair 
206-201-4231 

radhika@sevaworkshop.com; 9/12/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/14/2023 

 

#60 

Blue Strike Environmental 
Inc 
126 Bonifacio Pl, Ste G 
Monterey CA 93940 

Rich Swanson 
781-439-9366 

rich@bluestrikeenvironmental.co
m; 

9/15/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/15/2023 

 

#61 

Brightworks Sustainability 
1125 NW Couch St Ste 470 
Portland OR 97209 

Alexandra Ramsden 
206-229-4992 

Alexandra.ramsden@brightwork
s.net;  

9/18/2023 
Addenda 1 
9/18/2023 
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